

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20139/2016

Fortuna Agro Plantations Ltd.

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. 6383 of 2013."

It is submitted that as directed above show cause notice to all the 3 respondents could not be issued as counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of SLP Paper Books so far.

For non filing of spare copies of SLP, the matter was listed before the Court of Id. Registrar on 02.09.2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Spare copies for issuance of show cause notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 22.7.2016 have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 05.09.2016 filed spare copies of SLP without filing application for condonation of delay of 14 days in filing spare copies of SLP so far.

The default on the part of the counsel for the petitioner is reported to Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR