

Listed on: 20.01.2017  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No.1  
Item No. 69

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20139/2016**

Fortuna Agro Plantations Ltd.

Petitioner

**VERSUS**

Union of India and Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 09.12.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"on an oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, delay of 14 days in filing spare copies of SLP is condoned.**

**Registry to check and proceed further."**

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order, show cause notice to all the 3 respondents was issued on 17.12.2016 by registered AD. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has on 04.01.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent no. 1 but has not filed counter affidavit so far. Neither AD card nor unserved cover have been received from Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so far. As per Postal tracking report notice in respect of Respondent No. 3 has been delivered and notice in respect of Respondent No. 2 is yet to be delivered.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**