

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6383/2013

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FORTUNA AGRO PLANTATION LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29400/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 7221/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 6384/2013 (XIV-A)

SLP(C) No. 20139/2016 (XIV)

(IA No.80425/2017 & IA No. 53820/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTSIA No. 53820/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURESIA No. 80425/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Negi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh I, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manoj Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Shubhangi Negi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent(s),
list after three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)